Continuing medical education
Physicians needing CME Credits in Germany — The
4th EAPC Course on Sports Cardiology 2018 in
Munich, Germany, 29/08/2018 — 30/08/2018 has
been accredited by the Bavarian State Chamber
of Physicians (Bayerische Landesarztekammer)
with 11 credits. Each medical specialist should
claim only those hours of credit that she/he
actually spent in the educational activity.

29/08/2018 4 credits
30/08/2018 6 credits
Multiple Choice Test 1 credit

Declaration

It is hereby assured that the contents of the training
course are product and/or service-neutral. There are
no conflicts of interest on the part of the organizers,
the scientific management and the speakers.
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Venue
Klinikum rechts der Isar * Lecture Hall A
Ismaninger StraBe 22, 81675 Munich, Germany

Zentrum flr Prévention
und Sportmedizin

EAPC
) European Association
of Preventive Cardiology

@ European Society of Cardiology

How to find us
We recommend taking a cab or
public transportation (MVG).

4th EAPC Course on Sp
Cardiology i

August 29-30, 2018
Munich, Germany

Undergound: Arriving at Munich central
train station please take the underground
line U4/5 to station ,Max-Weber-Platz‘ (main
direction ,Arabellapark/Neuperlach®).

Bus: Lines 91, 191, 192

Tram: Lines 18, 19 Klinikum rechts der Isar il

L ecture Hall A

The auditorium can be reached directly
via the entrance on EinsteinstraBBe.

Venue of the University Hospital

Klinikum rechts der Isar

A, B, C Lecture Hall (EG), P Pavillion [EG)

Full spectrum of sports cardiology
Case discussions
Top international experts

Local host
Martin Halle, Munich, Germany

Organising Committee
Antonio Pelliccia, Rome, Italy
Erik Ekker Solberg, Oslo, Norway
Josef Niebauer, Salzburg, Austria

Meeting endorsed by EHRA and EACVI

@ EHRA (@& EACVI

w European Heart \v European Association of
Rhythm Association Cardiovascular Imaging
(@ European Society of Cardiology (@) European Society of Cardiology

Entrance
Lecture Hall



Wednesday, 29th August, 2018

13:45

Welcome

M. Halle, Munich, Germany
J. Niebauer, Salzburg, Austria
E. E. Solberg, Oslo, Norway

Diagnostics and Eligibility for
Leisure Sports, Exercise and
Competition in the Young

14:00

14:15

14:30

14:45

15:00

15:15

15:30

Case: Congenital heart disease
A. Hager, Munich, Germany
Discussion - Eligibility

P. Ewert, Munich, Germany

R. Oberhoffer, Munich, Germany
Case: Young athlete with HCM
A. La Gerche, Melbourne, Australia
Discussion - Eligibility

S. Sharma, London, UK

J. Scharhag, Munich, Germany

Case: Pathological ECGs in adolescence

F. D'Ascenzi, Siena, Italy
Discussion - Eligibility

M. Papadakis, London, UK

S. Caselli, Rome, ltaly

Coffee Break - Meet the expert

Diagnostics and Eligibility for Sports
and Exercise in the Elderly

16:15

16:30

16:45

17:00

Case: Hypertension/CAD

in master athlete

M. Schindler, Munich, Germany
Discussion - Eligibility

J. Niebauer, Salzburg, Austria

A. La Gerche, Melbourne, Australia
Case: HFrEF

D. Niederseer, Zurich, Switzerland
Discussion - Eligibility

M. Guazzi, Milan, Italy

F. Edelmann, Berlin, Gemany

Key note Lecture
17:15 Arrhythmias in the athlete:
How to handle?
A. Pelliccia, Rome, ltaly
17:45 Discussion - Eligibility
S. Sharma, London, UK
A. Biffi, Rome, ltaly
18:00 Get together
Finger Food - Meet the expert

Thursday, 30th August, 2018

10:15

Coffee Break - Meet the expert

Diagnostics and Eligibility for Sports

and Exercise in Valvular Heart Disease

Diagnostics and Eligibility for Sports
and Exercise in Arrhythmias

07:50 Introduction
A. Pelliccia, Rome, ltaly
J. Scharhag, Munich, Germany
08:00 Case: Atrial Fibrillation
G. Claessen, Leuven, Belgium
08:15 Discussion - Eligibility
J. Niebauer, Salzburg, Austria
T. Lewalter, Munich, Germany
08:30 Case: CAD, Arrhythmia, Devices
H. Rasmusen, Copenhagen, Denmark
08:45 Discussion - Eligibility
M. Papadakis, London, UK
E. E. Solberg, Oslo, Norway
09:00 Case: Myocarditis and Arrhythmias
J. Scherr, Munich, Germany
09:15 Discussion - Eligibility
K.-P. Mellwig, Bad Oeynhausen, Germany
M. Borjesson, Gothenburg, Sweden

Key note Lecture
09:30 Upper Limits of Exercise
Performance in HTX
M. Haykowsky, Arlington, TX, USA
10:00 Discussion - Eligibility
C. Schmied, Zurich, Switzerland
M. Halle, Munich, Germany

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:15

12:30

13:30

14:00

14:15
14:30
15:00

Case: Arrhythmogenic right
ventricular cardiomyopathy (ARVC)
J. Scharhag, Munich, Germany
Discussion - Eligibility

F. Carré, Rennes, France

E. E. Solberg, Oslo, Norway

Case: Valvular Heart Disease

K. Esefeld, Munich, Germany
Discussion - Eligibility

C. Schmied, Zurich, Switzerland

C. Firschke, Bad Wiessee, Germany

State of the Art

Novel Imaging in the athlete
M. D. Nelson, Arlington, TX, USA
Discussion - Eligibility

H. Schunkert; Munich, Germany
A. La Gerche, Melbourne, Australia

Lunch - ltalian Buffet

Key note Lecture

Novel Diagnostics of
Sudden Cardiac Death

G. Schmidt, Munich, Germany
Discussion - Eligibility

A. Pelliccia, Rome, ltaly

M. Halle, Munich, Germany

Closing Remarks
Multiple Choice Test (optional)
End



