Continuing medical education

Physicians needing CME Credits in Germany – The 4th EAPC Course on Sports Cardiology 2018 in Munich, Germany, 29/08/2018 – 30/08/2018 has been accredited by the Bavarian State Chamber of Physicians (Bayerische Landesärztekammer) with **11 credits**. Each medical specialist should claim only those hours of credit that she/he actually spent in the educational activity.

29/08/2018 4 credits 30/08/2018 6 credits Multiple Choice Test 1 credit

Declaration

It is hereby assured that the contents of the training course are product and/or service-neutral. There are no conflicts of interest on the part of the organizers, the scientific management and the speakers.

Partnership



Technische Universität München



Klinikum rechts der Isar















We thank for the friendly support



BERLIN-CHEMIE











Venue

Klinikum rechts der Isar • Lecture Hall A Ismaninger Straße 22, 81675 Munich, Germany

How to find us

We recommend taking a cab or public transportation (MVG).

Undergound: Arriving at Munich central train station please take the underground line U4/5 to station ,Max-Weber-Platz' (main direction ,Arabellapark/Neuperlach').

Bus: Lines 91, 191, 192 **Tram**: Lines 18, 19

The auditorium can be reached directly via the entrance on Einsteinstraße.

Venue of the University Hospital

Klinikum rechts der Isar

A, B, C Lecture Hall (EG), P Pavillion (EG)













Meeting endorsed by EHRA and EACVI





Wednesday, 29th August, 2018			Key note Lecture	10:15	Coffee Break - Meet the expert
		17:15	Arrhythmias in the athlete:		
13:45	Welcome		How to handle?		Diagnostics and Eligibility for Sports
	M. Halle, Munich, Germany		A. Pelliccia, Rome, Italy		and Exercise in Valvular Heart Disease
	J. Niebauer, Salzburg, Austria	17:45	Discussion - Eligibility		
	E. E. Solberg, Oslo, Norway		S. Sharma, London, UK	10:45	Case: Arrhythmogenic right
			A. Biffi, Rome, Italy		ventricular cardiomyopathy (ARVC)
	Diagnostics and Eligibility for	18:00	Get together		J. Scharhag, Munich, Germany
	Leisure Sports, Exercise and		Finger Food - Meet the expert	11:00	Discussion - Eligibility
	Competition in the Young				F. Carré, Rennes, France
					E. E. Solberg, Oslo, Norway
14:00	Case: Congenital heart disease	Thurs	day, 30th August, 2018	11:15	Case: Valvular Heart Disease
	A. Hager, Munich, Germany				K. Esefeld, Munich, Germany
14:15	Discussion - Eligibility		Diagnostics and Eligibility for Sports	11:30	Discussion - Eligibility
	P. Ewert, Munich, Germany		and Exercise in Arrhythmias		C. Schmied, Zurich, Switzerland
	R. Oberhoffer, Munich, Germany				C. Firschke, Bad Wiessee, Germany
14:30	Case: Young athlete with HCM	07:50	Introduction		
	A. La Gerche, Melbourne, Australia		A. Pelliccia, Rome, Italy		State of the Art
14:45	Discussion - Eligibility		J. Scharhag, Munich, Germany	11:45	Novel Imaging in the athlete
	S. Sharma, London, UK	08:00	Case: Atrial Fibrillation		M. D. Nelson, Arlington, TX, USA
	J. Scharhag, Munich, Germany		G. Claessen, Leuven, Belgium	12:15	Discussion - Eligibility
15:00	Case: Pathological ECGs in adolescence	08:15	Discussion - Eligibility		H. Schunkert; Munich, Germany
	F. D'Ascenzi, Siena, Italy		J. Niebauer, Salzburg, Austria		A. La Gerche, Melbourne, Australia
15:15	Discussion - Eligibility		T. Lewalter, Munich, Germany		
	M. Papadakis, London, UK	08:30	Case: CAD, Arrhythmia, Devices	12:30	Lunch - Italian Buffet
	S. Caselli, Rome, Italy		H. Rasmusen, Copenhagen, Denmark		
15:30	Coffee Break - Meet the expert	08:45	Discussion - Eligibility		Key note Lecture
			M. Papadakis, London, UK	13:30	Novel Diagnostics of
	Diagnostics and Eligibility for Sports		E. E. Solberg, Oslo, Norway		Sudden Cardiac Death
	and Exercise in the Elderly	09:00	Case: Myocarditis and Arrhythmias		G. Schmidt, Munich, Germany
			J. Scherr, Munich, Germany	14:00	Discussion - Eligibility
16:15	Case: Hypertension/CAD	09:15	Discussion - Eligibility		A. Pelliccia, Rome, Italy
	in master athlete		KP. Mellwig, Bad Oeynhausen, Germany		M. Halle, Munich, Germany
	M. Schindler, Munich, Germany		M. Börjesson, Gothenburg, Sweden		
16:30	Discussion - Eligibility			14:15	Closing Remarks
	J. Niebauer, Salzburg, Austria		Key note Lecture	14:30	Multiple Choice Test (optional)
	A. La Gerche, Melbourne, Australia	09:30	Upper Limits of Exercise	15:00	End
16:45	Case: HFrEF		Performance in HTX		
	D. Niederseer, Zurich, Switzerland		M. Haykowsky, Arlington, TX, USA		
17:00	Discussion - Eligibility	10:00	Discussion - Eligibility		
	M. Guazzi, Milan, Italy		C. Schmied, Zurich, Switzerland		